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Bottle

Wines of France

BURGUNDY

Domaine Robert Ampeau et Fils (Meursault)

Meursault 2004
Meursault ler cru La Piece sous le Bois 2002
Meursault-Charmes ler cru 2002
Meursault-Charmes ler cru 2004
Meursault-Perriéres ler cru 2002
Meursault-Perriéres ler cru 2004
Pommard 2002
Savigny-les-Beaune 2002
Volnay-Santenots ler cru 2001
Volnay-Santenots ler cru 2002

Domaine Jérome Fornerot (Saint-Aubin)

Bourgogne Cote d’Or Chardonnay 2023
Bourgogne Cote d’Or Pinot Noir zeilles 1ignes 2023
Bourgogne Hautes Cotes de Beaune Blanc 2022
Bourgogne Hautes Cotes de Beaune Blanc 2023

Maranges e Chamery 2022
Saint-Aubin Blanc Champ-Tirant 2023
Saint-Aubin Blanc ler cru En Remilly 2023
Saint-Aubin Blanc ler cru 2023
Murgers des Dents de Chien

Saint-Aubin Rouge ler cru Les Perriéres 2022
Santenay Rouge Charmes 2022

Domaine Florent Garaudet (Monthelie)

Bourgogne Blanc 2023
Meursault Vieilles Vignes 2022
Monthelie Sous le Cellier 2022
Monthelie Zezlles 1V ignes 2022
Mothelie Les Riottes 1er Cru 2022
Puligny-Montrachet |7eilles 1ignes 2023

Volnay zeilles 1 ignes 2022

Case

$276
$288

$324
$420
$624
$624

$420
$372

$750
$492
$360
$504

$516

Discounts

$240/3
$268/3

$306/2

$348/2



Domaine Paul et Marie Jacqueson (Rully)

Mercurey Rouge 2023
Mercury Rouge ler cru Les Champs Martin 2023
Mercurey Rouge ler cru Les Velleys 2023
Rully Rouge La Barre 2023
Rully Rouge Les Chaponnieres 2023
Rully Rouge ler cru Préaux 2023

Domaine Terres de Chatenay (Péronne)

Macon-Villages Cuvée de Beracins 2023
Macon-Péronne 1zeilles 1 ignes 2023
Viré-Clessé Teroir de Quintaine 2024
BEAUJOLAIS

Domaine Vavril (Beaujeu)

Beaujolais Villages Cuvée Montessny Gamay Noir 2023

Chiroubles Cuvée de Chatenay 2023
Cote de Brouilly Cuvée de I'Héronde 2023
CHAMPAGNE

Pauline Collin-Béréche (Ludes)
Ludes ler cru Vieilles Vignes 2019

LOIRE VALLEY

Domaine Bernard Reverdy et Fils (Verdigny)

Sancerre Blanc 2023
Sancerre Blanc 2024
Sancerre Rosé 2024

Domaine du Carrou - Dominique Roger (Bué)

Sancerre Blanc 2023
Sancerre Rosé 2024
Sancerre Chéne Marchand 2023
Sancerre Les Deserts 2023

Bottle

$30.50
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$30.50
$30.50
$36.50

$16
$17
May/June

$13.67
$14.67
$16

$22.50
May
$19

Case

$183 6-pack
$276 G-pack
$222 G-pack
$183 6-pack
$183 G-pack
$219 G-pack

$192
$204

$104
$176
$192

$450 6-pack

$270

$228

$294
$192
$384
$384

Discounts

$180/3
$192/3

$152/3
$164/3
$180/3

$258/3

$216/3

$282/3
$184/3



Sancerre Cuvée La Jouline Blanc 2023

Domaine Valéry Renaudat (Reuilly)

Le Pt Renandat Sauvignon Val de Loire 2023
Le Pt Renandat Pinot Noir Val de Loire 2023
Reuilly Blanc Les Lzgnis 2023
Reuilly Rouge Les Lignis 2023

Domaine Vincent Ricard (Thésé-La-Romaine)

Touraine Sauvignon Le Petiot 2023
Tourane Sauvignon Les Trois Chénes 2023
Touraine-Chenonceaux Tusciaca 2022

Domaine Gasnier (Cravant-les-Coteaux)

La Cravantine Méthode Traditionnelle 2023
Chinon Blanc e Clos de la Cure 2023
Chinon Blanc Le Clos de la Cure 2024
Chinon Les Graves 2023
Chinon VVzeilles 1 ignes 2022
PROVENCE

Domaine Val de Caire (Rognes)

Coteaux Aix-en-Provence Blanc 2024
Coteaux Aix-en-Provence Rosé 2023
Coteaux Aix-en-Provence Rouge 2023

Bottle

13.33
13.33
15.50
15.50

B H B H

$14.33

$16.50
$17

$14
$16

May
$12.67

Wines of Italy

TUSCANY

Poggio al Sole (Badia a Passignano)

Toscana Rosso IGT Trittico 2022
Chianti Classico 2022
Chianti Classico Gran Selezione Casasilia 2021

14.33
19
$42

&L

Case

$372

$172

$204

$198
$204

$168
$192

$152

$172
$228
$258 6-pack

Discounts

148/3
148/3
174/3
174/3

B H B FH

$160/3

$192/3

$192/3
$192/3

$160/3
$180/3

$144/3

$164/3
$212/3



MARCHE

Tenuta Colpaola (Braccano)
Verdicchio di Matelica

Villa Ligi (Pergola)

Pergola Aleatico VVernaculum

Bianchello del Metauro Biancame .A/baspino

LIGURIA

Terre Bianche (Dolceacqua)

Riviera Ligure di Ponente Vermentino
Riviera Ligure di Ponente Vermentino
Riviera Ligure di Ponente Pigato
Rossese di Dolceacqua

LOMBARDIA

Lazzari (Capriano del Colle)

Capriano del Colle Marzemino Berzami
Capriano del Colle Bianco Fausto

ALTO-PIEMONTE

Proprieta Sperino (Lessona)

Rosa del Rosa Piemonte IGT
Coste della Sesia Rosso Uvaggio
Lessona

Lessona 1igne Cova

2024

2023
2023

2023
2024
2023
2024

2023
2023

2024
2020
2018
2017

Bottle

$13.33
$13.33

$16.50
$16.50

$18
$25.33
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$100

Case

$180

$160
$160

$288

$288

$99 6-pack
$99 6-pack

$216

$152 6-pack
$360 6-pack
$600 6-pack

Discounts

$168/3

$148/3
$148/3

$268/2

$268/2

$93/6
$93/6

$140/4



Bottle

PIEDMONT

ASTI

Azienda Agricola Roberto Ferraris (Agliano Terme)

Barbera d’Asti 2023 $12
Barbera d’Asti Nobbio 2023 $15.33

Wines of Germany

OBERMOSEL

Weingut Stephan Steinmetz (Wehr an der Mosel)

Elbling Trocken Mosel 2023 $14.50
Weissburgunder Mosel 2023 $16
Grauburgunder Mosel 2023 $16
Elbling Crémant Brut NI $18.33
Lzason Crémant Brut NI $19.67
SAAR

Weingut Cantzheim (Kanzem)

der Girtner Riesling Saar 2022 $20
die Girthnerin Riesling Saar 2022 $20

Wines of Austria

CARNUNTUM

Dorli Muhr

Coming soon

Case

$144
$184

$87 6-pack
$96 6-pack
$96 6-pack
$110 6-pack
$118 6-pack

$120 6-pack
$120 6-pack

Discounts

$132/3
$172/3

$76/4
$84/4
$84/4
$100/4
$108/4

$98/4
$98/4



Bottle Case Discounts

Wines of US

CALIFORNIA

Clos Julien

Chardonnay SLO Coast May/June
Pinot Noir Sonoma Coast

CENTRAL COAST

2024
2023

Dunites Wine Co. (San Luis Obispo Coast)

Pet Nat Pinot Noir - Chardonnay SLO Coast

Albatifio SO Coast

Chardonnay Cuvée Windward SLO Coast
Pinot Noir Cuvée Ella ST.O Coast
Grenache Dune Song SLO Coast
Syrah-Grenache H7 Kite SLO Coast

MENDOCINO

Wenthworth Vineyards (Elk)

Chardonnay Wentworth Mendocino Ridge
Chardonnay Nash Mil/ Anderson Valley
Pinot Noir Anderson Valley

Pinot Noir Nash Mill Anderson Valley
Pinot Noir Wentworth Mendocino Ridge

SONOMA

Pied a Terre (Healdsburg)

Sauvignon Blanc Bennett Valley
Love on Mars Sonoma County
Cabernet Sauvignon Sonoma County

2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023

2023
2023
2018

$14 $168 $156/3, $136/5
$14 $168 $156/3, $144/5

TBD
TBD
Fall
Winter
Winter

May
$20.50 $248  $236/3, $224/6
$25 $310  $294/3



Bottle Case Discounts

NAPA

Fiancetto (Napa)
Cabernet Sauvignon Napa Valley 2023 $20 $240 $228/3, $200/5

OREGON

Benoni Wine Co. (Dundee)
Pinot Noir Red Hill of Douglas County 2023 $14.33 $168 $156/3, $144/5

Trousse-Chemise (Dundee)

Pinot Noir Willamette Valley 2023 $15 $180 $168/3, $156/5



